City of Fillmore and Fillmore School District 2 + 2 Wednesday, April 21, 2021

Location Fillmore Unified School District Board Room 627 Sespe Avenue, Fillmore, CA 93015

10:00 a.m. - 11:00 a.m.

Committee Member Scott Beylik
Committee Member Lucy Rangel

Staff Co-Interim Superintendent Dr. Chuck Weis

Committee Member Christina Villasenor Committee Member Lynn Edmonds

Staff Dave Rowlands, City Manager

- 1. Introductions
- 2. New Business
 - 2A. Public Meeting Access
 - Spanish Language Translation and Interpretation of Agendas
 - Spanish Language Interpretation/Simulcast
 - 2B. COVID-19 How Can We Work Together
 - Sports Teams
 - 2C. Future Plans for Two Rivers Park
- 3. Member Comments
- 4. Set Next Meeting Date
- 5. Adjourn

The City of Fillmore and Fillmore Unified School District 2+2 meeting is open to the public telephonically by Teleconference:

Dial-In Number: 1-213-204-8723 Conference I.D.: 170 489 223#